change in how the Company measures fair value. As a result, the adoption of IFRS 13 does not have
a significant effect on Ahold’s financial position or performance. For more information about financial
instruments and fair value measurements, see Note 12.

In addition, the following new and amended IASB pronouncements have been adopted by Ahold.
The initial application of these pronouncements has been assessed and they do not have any
significant effect on Ahold’s financial position or performance.

 IFRS 10, “Consolidated financial statements” and amendments to IAS 27, “Separate
financial statements”

 IFRS 11, “Joint arrangements” and amendments to IAS 28, “Investments in associates and
joint ventures”

 IFRS 12, “Disclosures of interests in other entities”

Interim report, First quarter 2013
Summary financial statements

 Page 13/24

The restatements to Ahold’s 2012 comparative amounts for the changes in presentation and
adoption of IAS 19 (as revised) are as follows:

(€ million, except per share data)

Q1 2012

as reported

Changes in

presentation

IAS 19

restatement

Q1 2012

as restated

Consolidated income statement line items

Net income 9,716 - - 9,716

Cost of sales (7,185) 41 - (7,144)

Gross profit 2,531 41 - 2,572

Selling expenses (1,839) (27) (5) (1,871)

General and administrative expenses (276) (14) 2 (288)

Operating Income 416 - (3) 413

Interest income 3 - - 3

Interest expense (74) - - (74)

Interest income on defined benefit pension plans - - 6 6

Income before income taxes 345 - 3 348

Income taxes (93) - (1) (94)

Share in income of joint ventures 32 (29) - 3

Income from continuing operations 284 (29) 2 257

Income (loss) from discontinued operations (2) 29 1 28

Net income attributable to common shareholders 282 - 3 285

Net income per share attributable to common shareholders

 Basic 0.27 - - 0.27

 Diluted 0.26 - - 0.26

Income from continuing operations per share attributable

to common shareholders

 Basic 0.27 (0.02) - 0.25

 Diluted 0.26 (0.02) - 0.24

(€ million)

Q1 2012

as reported

Changes in

presentation

IAS 19

restatement

Q1 2012

as restated

Consolidated statement of comprehensive income line items

Net income attributable to common shareholders 282 - 3 285

Remeasurement defined benefit pension plans before tax - - (73) (73)

Income taxes - - 25 25

Other comprehensive income that will not be reclassified

to profit or loss - - (48) (48)

Other comprehensive income that may be reclassified to

profit or loss (64) - 5 (59)

Total other comprehensive income (64) - (43) (107)

Total comprehensive income attributable to common

shareholders 218 - (40) 178

Interim report, First quarter 2013
Summary financial statements

 Page 14/24

(€ million)

December

30, 2012

as reported

Changes in

presentation

IAS 19

restatement

December

30, 2012

as restated

Consolidated balance sheet line items

Investments in joint ventures 1,047 - (30) 1,017

Other non-current financial assets 1,059 - (639) 420

Deferred tax assets 353 - 159 512

Pensions and other post-employment benefits (110) - (533) (643)

Deferred tax liabilities (292) - 194 (98)

Equity attributable to common shareholders (5,995) - 849 (5,146)

 (€ million)

April 22,

2012

as reported

Changes in

presentation

IAS 19

restatement

April 22,

2012

as restated

Consolidated statement of changes in equity

Share capital 330 - - 330

Additional paid-in capital 9,094 - - 9,094

Currency translation reserve (322) - 5 (317)

Cash flow hedging reserve (101) - - (101)

Other reserves including accumulated deficit (3,584) - (112) (3,696)

Equity attributable to common shareholders 5,417 - (107) 5,310

 (€ million)

December

30, 2012

as reported

Changes in

presentation

IAS 19

restatement

December

30, 2012

as restated

Consolidated statement of changes in equity

Share capital 318 - - 318

Additional paid-in capital 8,713 - - 8,713

Currency translation reserve (298) - 3 (295)

Cash flow hedging reserve (126) - - (126)

Other reserves including accumulated deficit (2,612) - (852) (3,464)

Equity attributable to common shareholders 5,995 - (849) 5,146

(€ million)

Q1 2012

as reported

Changes in

presentation

IAS 19

restatement

Q1 2012

as restated

Consolidated statement of cash flows line items

Operating income 416 - (3) 413

Changes in non-current assets, other non-current liabilities

and provisions (1) - 3 2

3. Business combinations
On August 14, 2012, Ahold announced that its Albert Heijn division had completed the acquisition of
78 C1000 and 4 Jumbo stores from Jumbo for €290 million in cash, with €262 million paid to date
(Q1 2013: credit €3 million and 2012: €265 million) and the remaining to be settled as agreements
are reached with the franchisees. During the first quarter of this year, three of the stores were
converted to the Albert Heijn banner (18 stores converted in total). The remaining 64 franchisee-